

SCHEDULE 'B'

NAME OF WORK

**Repair of Water Connection/Water
Leakages' for Water Supply Scheme
Turkish Housing Scheme District Thatta.**

HEAD OF ACCOUNT.

S#	DESCRIPTION.	QTY	RATE.	UNIT.	AMOUNT.
1.	Excavation in Foundation of Building brides and other structures including dag belling dressing refilling around structure with excavated earth watering and ramming lead up to 5ft: (C) in head soil or soft murum. (GSI No. (18-B) Page No. 5).	1406.25 Cft.	@ Rs. 3176/25	P.%o Cft.	Rs. 4,467/=
2.	Cement Concrete brick stone ballast 1" 1/2" to 2" gauge (CSI No.4 P/16) Ratio 1:4:8.	281.25 Cft.	@ Rs. 9416/28	P.% o Cft.	Rs. 26,438/=
3.	Pucca brick work in foundation and plinth in cement sand mortar (1:4). (GSI No.4 P/14).	1271.25 Cft.	@Rs.12501/41	P%Cft.	Rs. 1,58,924/=
4.	Cement plaster (1:3) upto 20' height 3/4" thick(GSI Item No.10 Page No.53) 3/4"thick.	719.29 Sft	@Rs.3015/76	P.%/Sft	Rs. 21692/=
	1/2"thick.	719.29 Sft	@Rs.2283/93	P.%/Sft	Rs. 16,428/=
3.	Excavation for pipe line in trenches, and pits in all kinds of soil of Murum I/c trimming and dressing sides 10' true alignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct level and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineering in charge, providing fence guards, lights, flags and temporary crossing for non vehicular traffic where ever required lift up to 5 ft. and lead up to one chain (P.H.S. Item No. 5 Page No. 62).	46500.00 Cft.	@ Rs. 4650/-	P.%o Cft.	Rs. 2,16,255/=
5.	Providing laying jointing of polyethylene pipe (HDPE-100) SDR-13.6/ PN-8 conforming to ISO-4427 Din 8074.8075 & PS 3380:1994 Manufactured by API certified, fixing in trench including cutting fitting And jointing, including testing with water to a specified pressure also includes Transportation charges of pipe from Factory to site of work and testing pressure of 6 bars (PHSI. No. F 11 P-25). 65mm/PN-8 2.50" Dia. .	9300.0 Rft.	@Rs.81/=	P.Rft.	Rs. 7,53,300/=
6.	G.I Special (PHSM. Item No.2 Page No.11). Elbwo G.I .1" dia 90* .	800 Nos.	@ Rs47/-	Each.	Rs. 37,600/=

7.	<u>G.I Socket 1”dia.</u>	800 Nos.	@ Rs. 37/-	Each.	Rs.	29,600/=
	<u>G.I Nipples 1”dia.</u>	800.0 Nos:	@Rs.25/=	Each	Rs.	20,000/=
	<u>G.I Nipples 3/4”dia.</u>	800.0 Nos:	@Rs.15/=	Each	Rs.	12,000/=
	<u>G.I Nipples 1/2”dia.</u>	800.0 Nos:	@Rs.12/=	Each	Rs.	9,600/=
	G.I Union 1”dia.	:				
		800.0 Nos:	@Rs.78/=	Each	Rs.	62,400/=
	G.I Bend 1”dia.	800.0 Nos:	@Rs.65/=	Each	Rs.	52,000/=
	G.I Tee 1”dia.	800.0 Nos:	@Rs.45/=	Each	Rs.	36,000/=
	Bib Cock & Stock Cock (CP)1/2”dia.	1000.0 Nos:	@Rs.300/=	Each	Rs.	3,00,000/=
	Handel valve 1 ”Dia	400.0 Nos:	@Rs.325/=	Each	Rs.	1,30,000/=
8.	G.I Pipe of approved quality to tested with pressure head of 200ft. (SOM)					
	1”dia..	1000.0 Rf.t.	@ Rs. 92/07	P.Rft.	Rs.	92,070/=
	3/4”dia.	1000.0 Rf.t.	@ Rs. 63/38	P.Rft.	Rs.	63,380/=
	1/2”dia.	1000.0 Rf.t.	@ Rs. 47/72	P.Rft.	Rs.	47,720/=
9.	Refilling the Excavation stuff and trenches 6” thick layer Including watering , ramming and full compaction etc. Complete. (P.H.S. Item No. 24 Page No. 53)	41850.0 Cft	@ Rs. 2760/-	P.%o Cft.		Rs.1,15,506/=
10.	Making water connection from existing pipe line I/C clamp, nut bolt etc Complete.	600.0 Nos:.	@ Rs. 1000/-	Each.	Rs.	6,00,000/=
					Total	Rs. 28,05,350/=

CONDITION

1. Any error and emission in the description quantity rate unit will be governed by the revenant schedule of rate estimate.
2. The rate quoted by the contractor will be inclusive of transportation charges upto site work.
3. No premium will be allowed Non schedule items.
4. No Separate carriage will be paid to contractor.
5. The premium should be inclusive of all the taxes i/c series i/c etc.
6. The contractor will not be allowed to withdraw their tender or ask to refund call deposit for the period from one month to three months.